

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5775/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2002 in CMWP 32372/98
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BHASKAR CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.C., KUMAON UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2In the light of the additional affidavit filed on
19.4.2003, issue notice in the special leave petition,
accompanied by the additional affidavit.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master