

SLP(C)No. 5775 OF 2003
ITEM No.209

Court No. 3

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5775/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2002 in CMWP 32372/98
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BHASKAR CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.C., KUMAON UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to grant leave to appeal . The special leave petition is dismissed.

KALYANI

(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER